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STATE OF CALIFORNIA- NATURAL RESOURCES AGENCY 

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION 
1516 NINTH STREET 
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-5512 
www.energy.ca.gov 

August 21, 2015 

Dear Interested Party: 

EDMUND G. BROWN JR., Governor 

On behalf of the California Energy Commission, I would like to inform you that the 
NRG Oxnard Energy Center Limited Liability Corporation has submitted an 
Application for Certification to construct, own and operate the Puente Power 
Project. The proposed project would be sited at the existing Mandalay Generating 
System site at 393 North harbor Boulevard in Oxnard, Ventura County, CA, 93035. 

A designated committee and staff of the Energy Commission will hold a public 
informational hearing and site visit on Thursday, August 27, 2015. It has been 
publically noticed. The link to the notice is 
.bttp.://dQcketpublic.energy,CZI,gQv/PublkDQ<::umeots/15:-AFC­
Q1/TN4Q5586=~Q150131T1J5Q~5_NOTICE_OF-=PU8U(=$ITE~ VISJT",","ENVIRQNMENTAL=. 
SCOPING _ MEETING _AN D _l.pdL 

At these initial public events, the applicant and Energy Commission staff will describe 
and discuss the proposed facility, answer questions, and the committee will hear 
public comments. In addition, all participants will have an opportunity to tour the 
proposed project site. These initial events will be followed by other public hearings 
and workshops during the Energy Commission's review process. That process takes 
approximately one year and includes seeking, analyzing and considering information 
about the potential impacts of the project. 

If you want more information about this project, please contact the Public Adviser's 
Office at .publicadviser@el1ergy,ca.gQV-, or call (916) 654-4489 or toll free in 
California at (800) 822-6228. You can call or email to reserve a space on the bus for 
the site visit; please contact our office by Tuesday, August 25, 2015. Also, please help 
us with publicizing these events by mentioning them to other, potentially interested 
persons and organizations. 

Sincerely, 

Alana Mathews 
Public Adviser 
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Category First Name Last Name E-mail 

Audubon (Ventura Cnty) Bruce Schoppe 

Sierra Club (Los Padres 

Chapter) David Gold 

Coastal Resilience (Nature 

Conservancy) Sarah Newkirk snewkirk@tnc.org 

Coastal Resilience (Ventura 

Cnty Liaison) Lily Verdone Iverdone@TNC.ORG 

MIXTECO Margaret Sawyer margaret.saw~er@mixteco.org 

MIXTECO Arsenio Lopez arsenio.loQez@mixteco.org 

MIXTECO Donna Foster donna.foster@mixteco.org 

MIXTECO Juvenal Solano juvenal.solano@mixteco.org 

CAUSE Maricela Morales 

United Farm Workers Roman Pinal rpinal@ufw.org 

Santa Ynez Band of Mission va rmenta@ sa nta~nezchu mas 

Indians Vincent Armenta h.org 

Barbareno-Ventureno Band of Tumamait-

Mission Indians Julie Lynn Stennslie 

Coastal Band of Chumash 

Nation Michael Cordero 

U.S. Senate Diane Feinstein Amanda Sadra@fenstein.senate.gov 

U.S. Senate Barbara Boxer Nicolas Rodriguez@boxer.senate.gov 

U.S. House of Representatives 
26th Congressional District Julia Brownley 

House of Representatives 23rd 
Congressional District Lois Capps 

State Senator (35th Dist.) Hannah-Beth Jackson carla.castilla@sen.ca.gov 

State Senator 

State Assemblymember 37th 

District Das Williams lourdes.jimenez@asm.ca.gov 

State Assemblymember 



Ventura County Supervisor, 

District 1 Steve Bennett steve.bennett@ventura.org 

Ventura County Supervisor, 

District 2 Linda Parks Iinda.Qarks@ventura.org 

Ventura County Supervisor, 

District 3 Kathy Long kathy.long@ventura.org 

Ventura County Supervisor, 

District 4 Peter Foy sUl2ervisor.foy@ventura.org 

Ventura County Supervisor, 

District 5 John Zaragoza john.zaragoza@ventura.org 

Plann. Commission, Dist. 1 

Plann. Commission, Dist.l 

Plann. Commission, Dist. 2 

Plann. Commission, Dist. 3 

Plann. Commission, Dist. 4 

Plann. Commission, Dist. 5 

Plann. Commission, Dist. 5 

County Planning Dept. 

County Health Officer 

City Planning Department 

Ventura County Sheriff Geoff Dean 

Library 

Ventura County D. A. Gregory Totten 

County Transportation 

Mayor -- Ventura Cheryl Heitmann cheitmann@ci.ventura.ca.us 

Deputy Mayor -- Ventura Erik Nasarenko enasarenko@ci.ventura.ca.us 

Councilmember Neal Andrews nandrews@ci.ventura.ca.us 

Councilmember James Monahan jmonahan@ci.ventura.ca.us 

Councilmember Carl Morehouse cmorehouse@ci.ventura.ca.us 

Councilmember Mike Tracy 

Councilmember Christy Weir cweir@cLventura.ca.us 



City Manager Mark Watkins mwatkins@cit~ofventura.net 

City Clerk Cynthia Rodriguez crodriguez@ci!yofventura.net 

City Treasurer 

City Attorney Greg Diaz gdiaz@citllofventura.net 

Fire Dept. David Endaya 

Police Dept. K. Corney kcorne::l@venturaQd.org 

Community Development Jeffrey Lambert ilambert@ci!yofventura.net 

Ventura Unified School Dr. Trudy 

District (Superintendent) Tuttle Arriaga trudll.a rriaga@venturausd.org 

Chamber of Commerce stel2hanie@ventura-

(Ventura) President/CEO Stephanie Caldwell chamber.org 
Chamber of Commerce Board 

of Directors Pres/CEO Vanessa Bechtel vbechtel@vccf.org 

Mayor -- Oxnard Tim Flynn 

Mayor Pro Tem Carmen Ramirez 

Councilman Bryan MacDonald b[yan.macdonald@ci.oxnard.ca.us 

Councilmember Dorina Padilla dorina.Qadilla@cLoxnard.ca.us 

Councilmember Bert Perello bert.~erello@ci.oxnard.ca.us 

City Clerk Daniel Martinez daniel.martinez@cLoxnard.ca.us 

City Manager Greg Nyhoff greg.n::lhoff@ci.oxnard.ca.us 

City Treasurer Danielle Navas danielle.navas@ci.oxnard.ca.us 

City Attorney (Interim) Stephen Fischer leanne.dalll@ci.oxnard.ca.us 

Fire Depart. Sergio Martinez sergio.martinez@cLoxnard.ca.us 

Police Dept. Jeri Williams jeri.williams@ci.oxnard.ca.us 

Library (Oxnard Public) Barbara Murray Libraty@cLoxnard.ca.us 

Oxnard School District 

(Superintendent) Cesar Morales drcmorales@oxnardsd.org 

Oxnard Union High School 

District (Superintendent) Gabe Soumakian sUI2@ouhsd.k12.ca.us 

Ocean View School Dist. chelmstedter@oceanviewsd.o 

Su perintendent C. Helmstedter rg 



Rio School District 

Superintendent John Puglisi il2uglisi@rioschools.org 

Planning Manager Ashley Golden ashle~.golden@ci.oxnard.ca.us 

Plan. Cmmsn - Chair Dierdre Frank 

Plan. Cmmsn - Vice Chair Stephen Huber 

Planning Commissioner Patrick Mullin 

Planning Commissioner Stephen Nash 

Planning Commissioner Sonny Okada 

Planning Commissioner Vincent Stewart 

Planning Commissioner Orlando Dozier 

Chamber of Commerce 

Mayor -- Port Hueneme Sylvia Munoz Schnopp 

Mayor Pro Tem Douglas Breeze 

Council Member Tom Figg tomfigg@cij;yofl;lorthueneme.org 

Council Member Jim Hensley 

Council Member Jonathan Sharkey 

City Clerk Michelle Ascencion mascencion@citllofQorthueneme.org 

city:manager@city:ofl20rthuene 

City Manager Cynthia Haas me.org 

City Treasurer Juanita Guzman iguzman@cit~ofl;lorthueneme.org 

City Attorney Mark Hensley 

Fire Dept. 

Police Dept. 

Ray D. Prueter Library Bernadette McDowell bernadette.mcdowell@ventura.org 

Hueneme School District jdannenberg@huensd.k12.ca. 

Superintendent Jerry Dannenberg us 

Oxnard School District 

Superintendent Cesar Morales drcmorales@oxnardsd.org 

Oxnard Union High School 

District (Superintendent) Gabe Soumakian sUI2@ouhsd.k12.ca.us 

Planning Commission 

Planning Commission 



CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION 
INFORMATIONAL HEARING & SITE VISIT 

For the proposed PUENTE POWER PROJECT 
(Docket # 15-AFC-01) 

Date: Thursdav, August 27, 2015 
Time: Public Site Visit begins at 4:30 pm 

Meet at the: 
Oxnard Performing Arts Center 
800 Hobson Way, Oxnard, CA 

(Bus transportation will be provided to the site) 

5:30 pm for the Informational Hearing 
Also at the Performing Arts Center 

To make reservations for the bus site tour, 
Or for additional questions please contact: 
The Public Adviser's Office at: 
Tel: (916) 654-4489/ toll free in CA (800) 822-6228 
E-mail: _publicadviser@energy.ca.gov_ 
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